附件1
[bookmark: _GoBack]2022年南安市秋冬种农作物面积指导性计划分解表
                                     单位：亩、个
	乡镇（街道）
	面积
	示范片
	其中

	
	
	
	秋冬种粮食
	蔬菜
	冬种绿肥
	油菜
	其他作物

	
	
	
	面积
	示范片
	面积
	示范片
	面积
	面积
	面积

	合计
	124220
	8
	17420
	2
	67000
	6
	20000
	300
	19500

	溪美
	5248
	
	736
	
	2825
	
	846
	
	841

	柳城
	4840
	
	680
	
	2605
	
	780
	
	775

	美林
	5393
	
	756
	
	2903
	 
	871
	
	863

	省新
	4673
	
	656
	
	2515
	
	753
	
	749

	仑苍
	2803
	
	392
	
	1509
	
	452
	
	450

	东田
	5690
	
	800
	
	3063
	
	916
	
	911

	英都
	5452
	
	754
	
	2898
	
	867
	70
	863

	翔云
	3610
	
	0
	
	2276
	
	668
	
	666

	金淘
	5831
	1
	811
	1
	3200
	
	934
	
	886

	眉山
	3493
	
	0
	
	2203
	
	646
	
	644

	诗山
	5373
	
	753
	
	2893
	
	866
	
	861

	蓬华
	2720
	
	0
	
	1715
	 
	504
	
	501

	码头
	5365
	
	753
	
	2888
	
	863
	
	861

	九都
	1283
	
	0
	
	810
	
	237
	
	236

	向阳
	1534
	1
	0
	
	967
	1
	284
	170
	113

	罗东
	5188
	
	728
	
	2793
	
	836
	
	831

	乐峰
	4182
	
	587
	
	2251
	
	673
	60
	611

	梅山
	6369
	1
	893
	
	3427
	1
	1027
	
	1022

	洪濑
	7191
	1
	1007
	
	3900
	1
	1157
	
	1127

	洪梅
	5469
	1
	767
	
	2960
	1
	880
	
	862

	康美
	6766
	1
	1100
	
	3600
	1
	1066
	
	1000

	丰州
	2700
	
	378
	
	1451
	
	438
	
	433

	霞美
	3738
	
	524
	
	2011
	
	604
	
	599

	官桥
	8769
	2
	2049
	1
	4200
	1
	1274
	
	1246

	水头
	8493
	
	2008
	
	4032
	
	1230
	
	1223

	石井
	2047
	 
	288
	
	1105
	
	328
	
	326
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